300mA HIGH SPEED, EXTREMELY LOW NOISE CMOS LDO REGULATOR           AP2127
1
Oct. 2009  Rev. 1.3 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
               Data Sheet
General Description
The AP2127 Series are positive voltage regulator ICs
fabricated by CMOS process.
The AP2127 Series have features of low dropout

AP2127        -
TR: Tape and Reel
Ordering Information
G1: Green
Package Temperature Range Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
SOT-23-5 -40 to 85oC
AP2127K-ADJTRG1 GEH Tape & Reel
AP2127K-1.0TRG1 GEG Tape & Reel
AP2127K-1.2TRG1 GE1 Tape & Reel
AP2127K-1.5TRG1 GEP Tape & Reel
AP2127K-1.8TRG1 GEQ Tape & Reel
AP2127K-2.5TRG1 GER Tape & Reel
AP2127K-2.8TRG1 GES Tape & Reel
AP2127K-3.0TRG1 GHF Tape & Reel
AP2127K-3.3TRG1 GET Tape & Reel
AP2127K-4.2TRG1 GEU Tape & Reel
AP2127K-4.75TRG1 GEZ Tape & Reel
AP2127K-5.2TRG1 GEW Tape & Reel
ADJ: ADJ Output
1.0: Fixed Output 1.0V
1.2: Fixed Output 1.2V
1.5: Fixed Output 1.5V
1.8: Fixed Output 1.8V
2.5: Fixed Output 2.5V
2.8: Fixed Output 2.8V
3.3: Fixed Output 3.3V
4.2: Fixed Output 4.2V
5.2: Fixed Output 5.2V
4.75: Fixed Output 4.75V
3.0: Fixed Output 3.0V
300mA HIGH SPEED, EXTREMELY LOW NOISE CMOS LDO REGULATOR           AP2127
5
Oct. 2009  Rev. 1. 3 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
               Preliminary Datasheet
               Data Sheet
 Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Input Voltage VIN 6.5 V
Shutdown Input Voltage VCE -0.3 to VIN+0.3 V
Output Current IOUT 450 mA
Junction Temperature TA 150 oC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to 150 oC
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec) TLEAD 260 oC
Thermal Resistance θ  JA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              250 oC/W
ESD (Human Body Model) ESD 6000 V
ESD (Machine Model) ESD 250 V
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
 Parameter  Symbol  Min  Max  Unit